Sun Development & Management Corporation Recognized with 2019 Hilton Legacy Award

Indianapolis, Indiana – December 16, 2020 – Sun Development & Management Corporation today announced it has been recognized with a 2019 Hilton Legacy Award for Hilton's Lifetime Achievement Award. The annual awards program celebrates owners and development partners in the Americas for contributions toward brand excellence and development efforts. Hilton recognized nearly 60 high performing owners and developers across 15 different categories.

Bharat Patel Chairman & CEO of Sun Development & Management Corporation stated: "To be recognized by a leader in hospitality, design, and excellence around the globe like Hilton is an incredible honor for me and my family and it is truly is a testament to the power of the American Dream that's only possible here."

The Legacy Awards recognize the passion, creativity and innovative spirit of Hilton's partners who are committed to quality projects that meet or exceed brand standards and have a positive impact on communities around the world. The leadership of Hilton's development and brand teams select the winners based on strict criteria including, but not limited to, hotel quality and commitment to guest experience. To see the full list of Hilton's 2019 Legacy Award winners click <u>here</u>.

For more information about Sun Development & Management Corporation please visit sun-companies.com

###

About Sun Development & Management Corporation

Sun Development & Management Corporation, based in Indianapolis, Indiana develops, builds and operates both full and select service hotels throughout the United States. The company has developed over 60 hotels and currently operates 14 properties with over 1,800 rooms and suites across six states. Sun operates hotels under a variety of franchise affiliations having received numerous industry awards for development, construction and operations. Sun Development & Management currently has 7 additional hotels under development and construction throughout the United States.

About Hilton

Hilton (NYSE: HLT) is a leading global hospitality company with a <u>portfolio</u> of 18 world-class brands comprising more than 6,300 properties and more than one million rooms, in 118 countries and territories. Dedicated to fulfilling its mission to be the world's most hospitable company, Hilton has welcomed more than 3 billion guests in its more than 100-year history, earned a top spot on the 2020 World's Best Workplaces list, and was named the 2020 Global Industry Leader on the Dow Jones Sustainability Indices. In 2020, <u>Hilton CleanStay</u> was introduced, bringing an industry-defining standard of cleanliness and disinfection to hotels worldwide. Through the award-winning guest loyalty program Hilton Honors, the more than 110 million members who book directly with Hilton can earn Points for hotel stays and experiences money can't buy, plus enjoy instant benefits, including contactless check-in with room selection, Digital Key, and Connected Room. Visit <u>newsroom.hilton.com</u> for more information, and connect with Hilton on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u>, <u>Instagram</u> and <u>YouTube</u>.